UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 14A

Proxy Statement Pursuant to Section 14(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Filed by the Registrant

Filed by a Party other than the Registrant \Box

Check the appropriate box:

Preliminary Proxy Statement

 \Box Confidential, for Use of the Commission Only (as permitted by Rule 14a-6(e)(2))

□ Definitive Proxy Statement

Definitive Additional Materials

□ Soliciting Material under §240.14a-12

United States Steel Corporation

(Name of Registrant as Specified In Its Charter)

(Name of Person(s) Filing Proxy Statement, if other than the Registrant)

Payment of Filing Fee (Check the appropriate box):

 \boxtimes No fee required.

□ Fee paid previously with preliminary materials.

□ Fee computed on table in exhibit required by Item 25(b) per Exchange Act Rules 14a-6(i)(1) and 0-11

The following materials were first displayed by United States Steel Corporation on digital screens in the company's facilities on March 21, 2024.



















ion and Where to Find It Additional Info

NIPPON STEEL

This communication relates to the proposed transaction, between the United States Steel Corporation (the "Company") and Nippon Steel Corporation ("NSC"). In connection with the proposed transaction, the Company has filed and will file relevant materials with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC"). Including the Company is provy statement to stockholders of the Company or an about March 12, 2023. The Company may abor filed with the SEC company in the States St

The Company's stockholders will be able to obtain free copies of the definitive Proxy Statement, as well as other documents containing important information about the Company, INSC and the proposed transaction once such documents are filed with the SEC, without charge, at the SEC's website <u>transaction</u>, Copies of the Proxy Statement and the other documents filed with the SEC by the Company, can also be obtained, without charge, by directing a requested United States Steel Corporation, 600 Grant Street, Suite 1884, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219, Attention: Corporate Secretary; telephone 412-433-1121, or from the Company's website <u>transaction were were were were and the secretary telephone 412-433-1121</u>, or from the Company's website <u>transaction</u>.

Participants in the Solicitation

NSC, the Company and their directors, and certain of their executive officers and employees may be deemed to be participants in the solicitation of provides from the Company's stockholders in respect of the proposed transaction. Information regarding the directors and executive officers of the Company's stockholders in respect of the proposed transaction. Information regarding the directors and executive officers of the Company stockholders in company stockholders in company and their direct or indirect interests, by security holdings or otherwise, is set forth in the Proxy Statement, definitive version of which was filed with the SEC and was included in the definitive version of the Proxy Statement and in other documents subsequently filed with the SEC, and was included in the definitive version of the Proxy Statement and such other materials may be obtained as described in the processing paragraph.

Forward-Looking Statements

Draward-booking Statements to the set hubber provides for forward-booking statements in the set that the midel and the Private Securities Lingston Reform Act of 1995 and other securities user, the set hubber provides for forward-booking statements to and the set hubber provides for forward-booking statements to the set hubber provides for forward-booking statements and the set hubber provides for forward-booking statements and user to the forward-booking statements to and the set hubber provides for forward-booking statements and the set hubber provides for forward-booking statements and user to the forward-booking statements

